
Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EU) No 524/2011 of 26 May 2011 amending Annexes II and III to 
Regulation (EC) No 396/2005 of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards maximum residue levels 
for biphenyl, deltamethrin, ethofumesate, isopyrazam, propiconazole, pymetrozine, pyrimethanil and 

tebuconazole in or on certain products 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 142 of 28 May 2011) 

1. On page 15, in the Annex, under point (1) amending Annex II to Regulation (EC) No 396/2005, in the sixth column, 
concerning pymetrozine: 

(a) in the row relating to code number 0600000: 

for: ‘0,1 (*)’, 

read: ‘ ’; 

(b) in the row relating to code number 0610000: 

for: ‘ ’, 

read: ‘0,1 (*)’. 

2. On page 53, in the Annex, under point (2)(b)(i) amending Part B of Annex III to Regulation (EC) No 396/2005, in the 
sixth column, concerning pymetrozine: 

(a) in the row relating to code number 0630000: 

for: ‘0,1 (*)’, 

read: ‘ ’; 

(b) in the row relating to code number 0631000: 

for: ‘0,1 (*)’, 

read: ‘5’; 

(c) in the row relating to code number 0631010: 

for: ‘0,1 (*)’, 

read: ‘5’; 

(d) in the row relating to code number 0631020: 

for: ‘0,1 (*)’, 

read: ‘5’; 

(e) in the row relating to code number 0631030: 

for: ‘0,1 (*)’, 

read: ‘5’; 

(f) in the row relating to code number 0631040: 

for: ‘0,1 (*)’, 

read: ‘5’; 

(g) in the row relating to code number 0631050: 

for: ‘0,1 (*)’, 

read: ‘5’;

EN L 79/34 Official Journal of the European Union 21.3.2013



(h) in the row relating to code number 0631990: 

for: ‘0,1 (*)’, 

read: ‘5’; 

(i) in the row relating to code number 0632000: 

for: ‘0,1 (*)’, 

read: ‘5’; 

(j) in the row relating to code number 0632010: 

for: ‘0,1 (*)’, 

read: ‘5’; 

(k) in the row relating to code number 0632020: 

for: ‘0,1 (*)’, 

read: ‘5’; 

(l) in the row relating to code number 0632030: 

for: ‘0,1 (*)’, 

read: ‘5’; 

(m) in the row relating to code number 0632990: 

for: ‘0,1 (*)’, 

read: ‘5’; 

(n) in the row relating to code number 0633000: 

for: ‘0,1 (*)’, 

read: ‘5’; 

(o) in the row relating to code number 0633010: 

for: ‘0,1 (*)’, 

read: ‘5’; 

(p) in the row relating to code number 0633020: 

for: ‘0,1 (*)’, 

read: ‘5’; 

(q) in the row relating to code number 0633990: 

for: ‘0,1 (*)’, 

read: ‘5’.

EN 21.3.2013 Official Journal of the European Union L 79/35


	Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EU) No 524/2011 of 26 May 2011 amending Annexes II and III to Regulation (EC) No 396/2005 of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards maximum residue levels for biphenyl, deltamethrin, ethofumesate, isopyrazam, propiconazole, pymetrozine, pyrimethanil and tebuconazole in or on certain products (Official Journal of the European Union L 142 of 28 May 2011)

